

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 435 OF 2002

Smt. Bindu C. ZaveriAPPELLANT

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. BombayRESPONDENT

Adv. Santosh Shetty for Appellant

Adv. Pallavi Khale i/b Komal Punjabi for Respondent/BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 18th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)