

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 435 OF 2002

Smt. Bindu C. Zaveri ....APPELLANT

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Bombay ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Santosh Shetty for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

(MENTION OUT OF TURN)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE : 15th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**