

Priyanka

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 435 OF 2002

Bindu C. Zaveri ... Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Bombay

... Respondent

Mr. Santosh Shetty for the Appellant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 27th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks speaking to the minutes of order dated 19th November 2025.

2. The learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks insertion of the name of Senior Advocate Mr. Joaquim Reis along with Mr. Santosh Shetty Advocate in the appearance section of the order in substitution of the words "None for the Appellant".

The request is accepted.

3. In addition to the above, learned Advocate seeks correction of the year in paragraph no. 3 as "2026" instead of "2025". This request too is accepted.

4. The order dated 19th November 2025 be corrected accordingly and the corrected order be uploaded on the website of the Bombay High Court.

(Kamal Khata, J.)