

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.435 OF 2002

Smt. Bindu C. Zaveri	... Appellant
V/s.	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay	... Respondent

Mr. Joaquim Reis, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Santosh Shetty & Mr Danish Khan for the Appellant.
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-MCGM.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant submits that they were not served with the copies of written submissions filed by the Respondent. The copy has been handed over to them in Court today.
2. In view of the above, list the matter for hearing on 1st April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)